

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu

Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004
Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com

Subject:

Promotion/Regularization of Agriculture Supervisor/Overseer.

Reference:

Minutes of Meeting of the Divisional Level Departmental Promotion

Committee held on 15-06-2023.

ORDER NO. 73 -SHDJ of 2024

DATED 3 | -01-2024

As recommended by the Divisional Level Departmental Promotion Committee in its meeting held on 15-06-2023, sanction is hereby accorded to the promotion/regularization of below mentioned Agriculture Supervisor/Overseer of Jammu & Kashmir Sheep Husbandry (Subordinate) Service from Pay Level-4 (25500-81100) to the Pay Level-6 (35400-112400) with effect from the date indicated against each:-

S.No.	Name of the Official (Mr.)	Date of promotion/regularization in Pay Level-6 (35400-112400)
1.	Yash Paul	Notionally w.e.f. 02-06-2022 and Monetary from the date of issue of order.
2.	Sadiq Mohd.	Notionally w.e.f. 02-06-2022 and Monetary from the date of issue of order.

The above regularization/promotion shall be subject to the outcome of Writ Petition(s), if any, pending before the Competent Court(s) of Law.

Sd/-(Dr. Naseem Javaid Chowdhary) JKAS, Director.

No. DSHJ-ESTTONG/34/2021/18182 - 18187 Dated: 3 | -01-2024. Copy to the:-

- Joint Director (Farms), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for information.
- 2. Deputy Director, Govt. Sheep Breeding & Research Farm, Reasi/Zaban for information and necessary action.
- 3. Assistant Director, Govt. Sheep Breeding Farm, Panthal for information and necessary action.
- 4. Incharge Website, Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu for necessary action.
- 5. Concerned official(s) for information.

(Dr. Suringer Gupta), Deputy Director (Central).

31.01.24